

<u>Abstract</u>

Revenue Department - Continuance of Special Tahsildar, LA Unit, Railway, Muvattupuzha - Sanction accorded - Orders Issued

REVENUE (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.914/2024/RD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-03-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.5292/2022/RD dated 30.12.2022

2 Letter No. LR/5082/2021-LR(C5) dated 29.11.2023 from the Land Revenue Commissioner, Thiruvanathapuram

<u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner, Land Revenue in the letter read as 2nd paper above, sanction is accorded for the continuance of the following 11 posts attached to Special Tahsildar, LA Unit, Railway, Muvattupuzha for a period of one year from 14.08.2023, subject to the condition that the Commissioner, Land Revenue shall initiate steps to wind the unit as and when the LA works are over.

SI No	Name of the post	Number of the post
1	Special Tahsildar	1
2	Revenue Inspector	4
3	Clerk	4
4	Surveyor	2
	Total	11

(By order of the Governor) ABDUL NASAR B I A S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Commissioner, Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram

The District Collector, Ernakulam

The Director of Treasuries, Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (A&E and Audit) Kerala Finance Department (EXP-A1/113/2017-FIN) I & PR (W & NM) Department Stock file/ Office copy Copy to: PS to Hon'ble Minister (Revenue) PA to Additional Chief Secretary (Rev & DM) CA to Additional Secretary (Revenue)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer